

Bid Item	Description	Additional Info	Units	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Western Summit		Layne Heavy		Ames Construction		BT Construction	
							Travelers Casualty and Surety Co	Travelers Casualty and Surety Co	Travelers Casualty and Surety Co	Travelers Casualty and Surety Co	Travelers Casualty and Surety Co	Hartford Fire Insurance		
01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES		LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$31,000.00
2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR	Includes concrete curb chase	LF	830	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 16,185.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 6,806.00	\$ 8.00	\$6,640.00
2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB		SF	830	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 8.00	\$6,640.00
2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK		SF	3050	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$24,400.00
2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		SF	740	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 8.00	\$5,920.00
2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		SF	340	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$2,720.00
2-3.5	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET PAVING		SF	11020	\$ 10.00	\$ 110,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 110,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 38,570.00	\$ 6.00	\$66,120.00
2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER		LF	47	\$ 20.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 4,841.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 55.00	\$2,585.00
2-11.2b	REMOVE EXISTING 10" STORM SEWER		LF	81	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$5,265.00
2-11.2c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER		LF	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 65.00	\$1,300.00
2-11.2e	REMOVE EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER		LF	90	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$5,400.00
2-11.2g	REMOVE EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER		LF	52	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,732.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$3,120.00
2-11.5c	ABANDON EXISTING 12" SEWER PIPE		LF	54	\$ 15.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,620.00
2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE		EA	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$5,700.00
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET		EA	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$5,400.00
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE		EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 675.00	\$4,050.00
2-17.7	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	Coordination of utility relocations	LS	5	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00
2-17.7	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	Coordination of utility relocations	LS	5	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$37,500.00
2-18	REMOVE PERMANENT BARRICADES	Mountain Cement property	EA	10	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$400.00
02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT		LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00
3-2	MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE		TON	10190	\$ 20.00	\$ 203,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,760.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 173,230.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 193,610.00	\$ 24.00	\$244,560.00
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN		LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN		LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT		TON	1650	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$33,000.00
5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH		CY	150	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$21,000.00
5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT	6" or 12" thick aggregate base	TON	3320	\$ 26.00	\$ 86,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 119,520.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 89,640.00	\$ 36.00	\$119,520.00
5-9	PERMEATION GROUTING	In connection with tunneling	LF	231	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 392,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 693,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,194,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 693,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$23.10
8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER		LF	372	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$29,760.00
8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER	Includes 2-2" temporary blow offs	LF	55	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$11,000.00
8-1.1e	12" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER	Two waterline relocations at Blake/31st Ave. One on east side of Blake includes	LF	100	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$40,000.00
8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE		EA	8	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$10,400.00
8-1.2c	INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE		EA	4	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$6,000.00
8-1.2e	INSTALL 12" WATER VALVE		EA	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$14,400.00
8-1.4c	8" TEMPORARY WATER MAIN BYPASS	8" temporary waterline rerouting to go around the receiving pit at Stadium District parking lot	LF	200	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$17,000.00
8-2	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	Stadium District parking lot	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8-3	RESET OR INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	Stadium District parking lot	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00
12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT	Includes 6" curb & gutter w/ 1' or 2' pan (catch or pan) and 1.5' wide	LF	1510	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,710.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 40,770.00	\$ 58.00	\$87,580.00
12-1.8	T2, IIB)		LF	1510	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,710.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 40,770.00	\$ 58.00	\$87,580.00
12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		SF	1110	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$28,860.00
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK		SF	7050	\$ 15.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$84,600.00
12-4.1	CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION		SF	380	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$9,120.00
12-5.5	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		SF	1590	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$25,440.00
12-13	CONCRETE ENCASUREMENT AROUND	Concrete arch over existing 30"	CY	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$28,000.00
16-1	SECURITY FENCE	6' high	LF	1000	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$10,000.00
20-2ce	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP		SY-IN	10800	\$ 7.50	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$67,500.00
20-3ce	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%,		SY-IN	39380	\$ 6.00	\$ 236,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 236,280.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 255,970.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 315,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$236,280.00
20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL		SY-IN	4170	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$4,170.00
21-1	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	8" thick	SF	11020	\$ 25.00	\$ 275,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 110,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 99,180.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 99,180.00	\$ 15.50	\$170,810.00
34-2.3d	15" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		LF	18	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$2,520.00

34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		LF	49	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 190.00	\$9,310.00
34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		LF	106	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,812.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 240.00	\$25,440.00
34-2.3n	48" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		LF	70	\$ 220.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 430.00	\$30,100.00
34-2.3o	54" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		LF	158	\$ 250.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 189,600.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 71,890.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 205,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$221,200.00
34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR	11' x 8' box culvert - precast (<10	LF	157	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 549,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,177,500.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 239,425.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 478,065.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$423,900.00
34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR	11' x 8' box culvert - precast (>10	LF	131	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 510,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 982,500.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 208,290.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 404,790.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$379,900.00
34-7.1a	8" DIAMETER ASTM D-3034 SDR 35,	Sanitary sewer pipe	LF	180	\$ 105.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 174.00	\$31,320.00
34-7.1c	12" DIAMETER ASTM D-3034 SDR 35,	Storm sewer pipe	LF	27	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 177.00	\$4,779.00
34-10.5c	30" ID STEEL PIPE BY JACKING/BORING	Blake Street intersection at 31st												
	(WALL THICKNESS IN NOTES =====>)	Steet. Minimum steel wall	LF	52	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$140,400.00
34-11.10a	RCBC PRECAST BY JACKING/BORING	15' x 6' RCBC at Blake Street												
	(BOX SIZE IN NOTES =====>)	crossing	LF	60	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,380,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
34-11.2o	54" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS V BY													
	JACKING/BORING, JOINT TYPE R-2	Blake Street Lateral	LF	372	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,116,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 892,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 818,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 669,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$1,153,200.00
34-11.6zc	120" RPMP BY JACKING/BORING		LF	231	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,386,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,003,000.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 1,741,740.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 1,686,300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,772,000.00
34-11.9zc	120" RPMP BY OPEN CUT (for SN & PN		LF	90	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 369,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$189,000.00
34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH	4' diameter mh riser above box												
	TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	culvert	EA	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$7,800.00
34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH													
	TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	Sanitary sewer manhole	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$24,400.00
34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH	Two locations at Blake and 31st												
	TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	Street intersection	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$10,200.00
34-12.2a	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH	5' diameter mh riser above box												
	TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	culvert	EA	3	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00
34-12.4a	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE WITH	At Blake and 31st Street	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,000.00
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	RPMP arch encasement with	EA	1	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$76,000.00
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	East railroad transition structure	EA	1	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 102,100.00	\$ 102,100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$110,000.00
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	Blake Street transition structure	EA	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 84,400.00	\$ 84,400.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$83,000.00
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	Blake Street junction structure	EA	1	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$360,000.00
34-13.1a	8" PIPE OUTSIDE DROP	8" PVC sanitary (sanitary MH 8)	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$12,900.00
34-14.1y	120" RCP PRECAST BEND - See	120" ID RPMP 30 degree bend (2	EA	2	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$58,000.00
34-15.1a	SANITARY SEWER TAP LOCATION AND		EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$15,000.00
34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	Utilities in public ROW	EA	40	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$11,000.00
34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	Utilities in private property	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00
34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')		EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00
34-16.1b	#14 INLET (L=9')		EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00
34-16.1d	#14 INLET (L=15')	Modified Special #14 inlet -												
		Inlet D at 33rd and Blake Street	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
34-16.1d	#14 INLET (L=15')	Modified Special #14 inlet (L=18')	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$32,000.00
34-16.1d	#14 INLET (L=15')	Modified Special #14 inlet (L=15')	EA	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$41,000.00
34-16.1d	#14 INLET (L=15')	Modified Special #14 inlet (L=21')	EA	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$33,000.00
34-16.1d	#14 INLET (L=15')	Special Type 14 inlet (L=21')	EA	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00
34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT		EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$28,000.00
34-17.3a	8" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-		LF	470	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$11,750.00
34-17.3i	30" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-		LF	510	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 39,270.00	\$ 45.00	\$22,950.00
40-1	SEEDING AND MULCHING		SF	40000	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$200,000.00
40-5	INSTALL OR RELOCATE SPRINKLER	Stadium District parking lot	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
40-7	REMOVE TREES (>6" DIAMETER)	Blake Street	EA	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00
40-10	REPLACE BUSHES AND/OR SHRUBS	Deciduous shrubs - 5 gal	EA	14	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$21,000.00
40-14	ORNAMENTAL TREES (> 2" CALIPER)		EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
40-15	LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS	Stadium District parking lot	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS	1	\$ -	\$ 124,449.52	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$135,000.00
42-1	RAILROAD CONTROL	UPRR	LS	1	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 795,000.00	\$ 795,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00
42-1	RAILROAD CONTROL	RTD	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00
43-1d	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT		LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00
44-1	DEWATERING		LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 474,000.00	\$ 474,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$65,000.00

44-2	WATER TREATMENT	LS	1	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$625,000.00
45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
46-2	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,200.00
47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00
47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	EA	11	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$22,000.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ -	\$ 290,382.23	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,016,300.00	\$ 1,016,300.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$91,000.00
Total				\$ 8,773,276.75		\$ 13,884,155.00		\$ 12,217,823.00		\$ 11,265,423.00		\$11,227,272.10	
Textura Fee				12%		16,660.99		14,661.39		13,518.51		13,472.73	
						13,900,815.99		12,232,484.39		\$ 11,278,941.51		\$11,240,744.83	